RESOLUTION NO. 2470

JERRY MADDY MEMORIAL AWARD

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, in March of 1984 took action to memorialize the outstanding contributions of a fellow Council member for whom this award is named; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany, West Albany High School, and countless school and civic organizations were the fortunate recipients of Jerry Maddy's active involvement, support, and leadership; and

WHEREAS, Albany's schools, in particular, were benefited by the life of Jerry Maddy in his roles as student body president, teacher, advisor, volunteer, and friend; and

WHEREAS, the Albany City Council wishes to challenge the students of this community to be involved as Jerry Maddy was involved in building a better community through understanding and participation in civic affairs; and

WHEREAS, the City Council directed that this award be given annually to a student at West Albany High School who best exemplifies the civic leadership qualities and interest in American government as set forth by Jerry Maddy; and

WHEREAS, this award is granted to a student who, in the judgment of the award committee, has demonstrated and will continue to demonstrate the qualities of good citizenship spoken of herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that

DAVID CLARK

is hereby awarded the Jerry Maddy Memorial Award for his outstanding interest and participation in American government, school, and community affairs. Furthermore, the City Council extends its best wishes to the recipient with the City's high expectations that he will continue in active community service and exemplary citizenship.

DATED THIS 23RD DAY OF MAY, 1984.

Drader I duduig